

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20940/2014

M/S LAKSHMI MATTALLURGY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION AND ORS
WITH
SLP(C)NO.20956/2014
SLP(C)NO.21054/2014

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.23
14:00:17 IST
Reason: