

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1302/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014
in WP No. 24212/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S SHREE RANGHAM ISPAT (PVT.) LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date : 20/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.4/2015 is allowed.

The respondents shall not take any coercive steps to
recover Fuel Surcharge Adjustment Charges (FSA) from the petitioner
for the period from April 2010 to June 2012.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.03.21
13:34:22 IST
Reason: